 3M™ ZVS & ZMS Series
Sanitary  Design  Filter  Housings
3M™ Sanitary Style ZVS and ZMS Series Filter Housings are designed for critical clarification and sterile filtration applications.
Manufactured to strict quality standards and from high quality materials, the ZVS and ZMS Series Filter Housings meet the
exacting requirements of  the pharmaceutical, biotechnology, food & beverage and microelectronics industries. ZVS and ZMS
Series Filter Housings are designed for liquid or gas service and can easily be cleaned-in-place (CIP), steamed-in-place (SIP)
or hot water sanitized.
The 316L stainless steel in-line ZVS Series and T-line ZMS Series Filter Housings accept one Code 7 style filter element (226 double

3M™ ZVS Series Housing 3M™ ZMS
Series Housing
3M™ ZVS & ZMS Series Ordering Guide
Filter
Model Description Part Number
1ZMS1 10 in. Filter Sanitary T-line Housing 7062801
1ZMS2 20 in. Filter Sanitary T-line Housing 7062802
1ZMS3 30 in. Filter Sanitary T-line Housing 7062803
1ZVS1 10 in. Filter Sanitary In-line Housing 7062701
1ZVS2 20 in. Filter Sanitary In-line Housing 7062702
1ZVS3 30 in. Filter Sanitary In-line Housing 7062703
Optional 1/2 in. Sanitary: 8mm Barb Vent/Drain
Diaphragm Valve
6049401
PLEASE NOTE: The Ordering Guide above is for reference only.
Please consult with your 3M Representative to determine the appropriate
part number for your application.
Figure 1. ZVS Series
(left) and ZMS Series
(right) Filter Housing
Dimensions
Operating Parameters and Specifications
Connections
Inlet/Outlet — ZMS  1 in. sanitary fitting
Inlet/Outlet — ZVS 1-1/2 in. sanitary fitting
Vent Drain — ZMS and ZVS 1/2 in. sanitary fitting
Gauge Port (ZMS T-line only) 1-1/2 in. sanitary fitting
Filter Cartridge Style
1ZVS/1ZMS Housing: Code 7, double 226 O-ring with
bayonet locking tabs and spear top
Shipping Weight A
1ZVS1/1ZMS1 11 lbs. (5 kg)
1ZVS2/1ZMS2 16 lbs. (7 kg)
1ZVS3/1ZMS3 20 lbs. (9 kg)
Maximum Allowable Working Pressure
150 psig (10.3 Bar)
Maximum Temperature
212°F (100°C)
Sterilization/Sanitization
30 minutes @  In-situ steam sterilization 250°F (121°C)
30 minutes @
176°F (80°C) Hot water sanitization
Dimensions A
1ZVS1/1ZMS1  16-1/4 in. (413 mm)
1ZVS2/1ZMS2 26 in. (660 mm)
1ZVS3/1ZMS3 35-3/4 in. (908 mm)
Your local distributor:
3M Purification Inc.
3M Separation and Purification Sciences Division
400 Research Parkway
Meriden, CT 06450 USA
Phone 1-800-243-6894